2.54c

ONINOILIANOD dIV S.dO0SS3ddNOD NOdd ADHANT TVOIdLOT13e5—

710¢ HOYVIN

N
(9, ]
H
(]
5 »

4

S

ELECTRICAL ENERGY FROM COMPRESSOR'S
AIR CONDITIONING

MUHAMMAD KHALAF BIN AB AZ|Z
MOHAMMAD AFFENDY BIN IBRAHIM
NIK MUHAMMAD AKMAN BIN NIK ZAUDIN

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA TERENGGANU
MARCH 2014



ELECTRICAL ENERGY FROM COMPRESSOR’S AIR CONDITIONING

MUHAMMAD KHALAF BIN AB AZIZ
MOHAMAD AFFENDY BIN IBRAHIM

NIK MUHAMMAD AKMAN BIN NIK ZAUDIN

A project report submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of

the degree of Diploma of Electrical Engineering (Electronics)

Faculty of Electrical Engineering

Universiti Teknologi MARA

MARCH 2014



CHAPTER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS
DECLARATION
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF SYMBOL

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Problem Statement

1.2 Objectives

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Historic of Generator
2.3 Component

2.3.1 Voltage Regulator

PAGE

Vi

vii

Viii-X

Xi

Xi

5-6

viii



METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

Introduction

Proteus 7 Professional

3.2.1  The Circuit Design Process
3.2.2 ISIS Features Summary

Proteus Design Suite Release 7.10 Edition

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

45

4.6

4.7

4.8

Circuit Description

Quality Project

List of Component

Poster

Flow Chart for Overall Operation
How to Make PCB Board X
Result Picture

Measure

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1

5.2

53

Conclusion
Future Recommendations
Gant Chart

5.3.1 Final Year Project 1

10-11

12

13

13-14

15

15

16

17

18

19-21

22

23

23

24

24



ABSTRACT

Due to wasteful wind energy from air compressor’s air conditional, this
project is about to change wind energy that can produce electrical energy that can
use in daily life. Electrical energy from air compressor’s air conditioning can acts as
mini generator that basically using wind energy to generate an electrical energy. By
using 12v DC motor, this project can charge the battery because it output is 12v and
in Direct Current condition. Thus, this project can convert it from Direct current
(DC) to Alternating current (AC) energy by using circuit converter. This project
needs four 12v DC motors in series connection to produce 12V. After changing the
current, this converter circuit is connected to the step-up transformer from 12V to get
output 240V/AC. In this project, electrical energy generated from the mini wind
turbine, then connected to the lamp and built a lamp as a mini theme park. Not like
the generator in the market, this generator does not produce a pollution such as noise

and air pollution.
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